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Tissue dissociation & cell separation

Cell culture & stimulation

Flow cytometry

Mouse myeloid cells from spleen and lymph nodes

Spleen 

Skin draining lymph node

Spleen Dissociation Kit

CD3+/–

CD19+/–

CD49b (DX5)+/–

CD11b+/–

CD11c+/–

CD11b 
MicroBeads

CD11b MicroBeads CD11c MicroBeads UltraPure

CD11c MicroBeads 
UltraPure

Pan DC Isolation Kit

Pan DC MicroBeads

CD115 
MicroBead Kit

Myeloid-Derived 
Suppressor Cell 
Isolation KitAnti-Ly-6G MicroBeads 

UltraPure

 separation
 dissociation

 MACS® Sample Preparation products (RUO)
 MACS Cell Separation products (RUO)
  MACS Cell Culture and Stimulation products (RUO)
 MACS Flow Cytometry products (RUO)

DC: dendritic cell
cDC: conventional or myeloid DC
pDC: plasmacytoid DC
M-MDSC: monocytic myeloid-derived suppressor cell
G-MDSC: granulocytic myeloid-derived suppressor cell
LC: Langerhans cells

–  no expression
low  low expression
int   intermediate expression 
+  expression

high  high expression
+/–   expression dependent  

on subset

CD11b+

CD11c+/–

Ly-6G+/– 
Siglec-F+/– 
CD64+/–

F4/80+/–

Ly-6C+/– 
CD115+/–

MHC class II+

CD11chigh

XCR1+

CD8a+

CD370 (CLEC9A)+

CD4–

CD11b–

CD172a (SIRPα)–

CD205 (DEC205)+

CD197 (CCR7)–

CD24+

MHC class II+

CD11chigh

CD8a–

CD4+/–

CD11b+

CD172a (SIRPα)+

CD197 (CCR7)–

MHC class IIhigh

CD11c+

XCR1+

CD370 (CLEC9A)+

CD11b–

CD172a (SIRPα)–

CD80+

CD86+

CD197 (CCR7)+

CD24+

CD103+

MHC class IIhigh

CD11c+

CD11b+

CD197 (CCR7)+

CD172a (SIRPα)+

CD80+

CD86+

CD8a– 

MHC class IIhigh

CD11c+

CD207+

CD11b+

CD24+

CD103–

F4/80+

CX3CR1–

CD80+

CD86+

CD197 (CCR7)+

CD11c int

MHC class II+

CD317 (PDCA-1)+

Siglec-H+

CD45R (B220)+

CD11b–

Ly-6Chigh

Anti-F4/80 

MicroBeads

UltraPure

CD8+ Dendritic Cell Isolation Kit

Anti-XCR1 MicroBead Kit 
(Spleen)

CD4+ Dendritic 
Cell Isolation Kit

Plasmacytoid DC Isolation Kit

Anti-mPDCA-1 MicroBeads

CD11c+

MHC class II+

CD8a+

CD370 (CLEC9A)+

XCR1+

CD4–

CD11b–

CD172a (SIRPα)–

CD205 (DEC205)+

CD24+

CD11c+

MHC class II+

CD8a–

CD4+

CD11b+

CD172a (SIRPα)+

CD11cint

MHC class IIint

CD317 (PDCA-1)+

Siglec-H+ 
CD45R (B220)+

CD11b–

Ly-6Chigh

F4/80+

CD11blow 
CD169low

MHC class IIlow

Mer (MerTK)high

CD64+

CD172a (SIRPα)+

F4/80–

Mer (MerTK)+

CD64+

F4/80–

Mer (MerTK)+

CD64+

CD209b (SIGN-R1)+

MARCO+

F4/80–

Mer (MerTK)+

CD64+

CD169+

CD11b+

CD11c+/–

Ly-6G+/–

Siglec-F+/– 

CD11c+

MHC class IIhigh

CD11b+/–

CD172a (SIRPα)+/–

Ly-6C+

CD115+

CD192 (CCR2)+

Ly-6G+

CD11b+
CD11b+

CD115+

Ly-6C+

CD192 (CCR2)+ 
CD64+

Mer (MerTK)–

CD200R3+

CD49b (DX5)+

FcεRIα+

CD193 (CCR3)+

CD117–

CD11b+

Siglec-F+

CD193 (CCR3)+

CD11b+

Ly-6G+

CD115–

Gr-1+

Spleen Dissociation Kit

F4/80+/–

CD115+/–

Ly-6G+/–

Siglec-F+/–

CD200R3+/–

CD4+/–

CD8+/–

XCR1+/–

F4/80–

CD64+/–

F4/80+/–

Ly-6C+/– 
CD115+/–

Migratory LCs pDCsMyeloid cells (mix) Migratory dermal 
cDC1s

Migratory dermal 
cDC2s

Resident cDC2sResident cDC1s

cDC2s pDCsRed pulp 
macrophages

Metallophilic
macrophages

cDC1sMarginal zone 
macrophages

White pulp 
macrophages

M-MDSCs pan DCsMyeloid cells (mix) Eosinophils BasophilsNeutrophilsMonocytes G-MDSCs

Legend
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Tumor* 

Anti-F4/80 MicroBeads 
UltraPure

CD11b MicroBeads

CD115 MicroBead KitMonocyte Isolation Kit (BM) CD11b 
MicroBeads

GM-CSF, Flt3-L, IL-4, 
TNF-α

M-CSF
CD117 
MicroBeads

Anti-Ly-6G 
MicroBeads 
UltraPure

Neutrophil 
Isolation Kit

CD19+/–

CD3+/–

CD49b (DX5)+/–

Sca-1+/–

CD11b+/–

CD11c+/–

Ly-6G+/–

CD115+/–

CD135+/–

CD117+/–

Siglec-F+/–

 separation
 differentiation
 dissociation

 MACS® Sample Preparation products (RUO)
 MACS Cell Separation products (RUO)
  MACS Cell Culture and Stimulation products (RUO)
    MACS Flow Cytometry products (RUO)

DC: dendritic cell
cDC: conventional or myeloid DC
pDC: plasmacytoid DC
BM: bone marrow
BM-DC: bone marrow–derived DC
CDP: common dendritic cell progenitor
MDP: monocyte and DC progenitor

CMoP: common monocyte progenitor
M-MDSC: monocytic myeloid-derived 
suppressor cell
G-MDSC: granulocytic myeloid-derived 
suppressor cell
LC: Langerhans cell
TAM: tumor-associated macrophage
TAN: tumor-associated neutrophil

–  no expression
low  low expression
int  intermediate expression 
+  expression
high  high expression
+/–   expression dependent 

on subset

CD45+/–

CD11b+/–

CD45+

CD11b+

CD11c+/–

F4/80+/–

Ly-6G+/–

Ly-6C+/–

MHC class II+/–

CD45+

CD11b+

F4/80+

CD64+

Ly-6C+

MHC class II+

CD45+

CD11b+

F4/80+

CD64+

Ly-6C+

MHC class II–

CD45+

CD11b+

F4/80+

CD64+

Ly-6C–

MHC class II+

CD45+

CD11b+

Ly-6C+

CD192 (CCR2)+

CD115+

CD45+

CD11b+

CD115+

Ly-6C+

CD192 (CCR2)+

CD45+

Ly-6G+

CD11b+

CD45+

CD11c+

MHC class IIhigh

CD11b+/–

CD172a (SIRPα)+/–

CD8a+/–

XCR1+/–

F4/80–

Ly-6C–

CD45+

CD11b+

Ly-6G+

Gr-1+

CD115–

CD45+

CD11b+

Siglec-F+

CD193 (CCR3)+

CD11b+

CD11clow

F4/80+

CD68+

CD206+

CD11b+

Ly6C+/–

Siglec-F+/–

Ly-6G+/–

CD11c+/–

CD11b+

Ly-6G+

Gr-1+

CD115–

CD11b+

Siglec-F+

CD193 (CCR3)+

CD200R3+

CD49b (DX5)+

FcεRIα+

CD193 (CCR3)+

CD117–

CD115+

CD117int

CD135+

Ly-6C–

CD115+

CD117+

CD135–

Ly-6C+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD11b+/–

CD8a+/–

F4/80– 

CD115+

CD117low

CD135+

MHC class IIlow

CD11clow

F4/80– 

CD11b+

CD115+

CD43 (Ly-48)+

CD192 (CCR2)–

Ly-6Clow to int

CX3CR1high

CD11b+

CD115+

CD43 (Ly-48)–

CD192 (CCR2)+

Ly-6Chigh

CX3CR1+

Bone marrow

Tumor Dissociation Kit

* Please contact our technical support to know which tumor types were tested with indicated products.

Myeloid-Derived 
Suppressor Cell 
Isolation Kit

CD11c MicroBeads 
UltraPure

Anti-Ly-6G 
MicroBeads 
UltraPure

Mouse myeloid cells from bone marrow and tumor

  miltenyibiotec.com

Macrophages BM-DCs Classical
monocytes

Non-classical
monocytes

CDPs MDPs CMoPs Myeloid 
cells (mix)

Neutrophils Eosinophils Basophils

Myeloid cells 
(mix)

MHC class II+ 
Ly-6C+ TAMs

MHC class II–

Ly-6C+ TAMs
MHC class II+

Ly-6C– TAMs
Classical
monocytes

M-MDSCs G-MDSCs DCs Neutrophils 
(TANs)

Eosinophils

Legend



Mouse myeloid cells from lung and liver

CD45+

MHC class IIint

CD317 (PDCA-1)+

CD45R (B220)+

Siglec-H+

CD11b–

Ly-6Chigh

CD11clow

CD45+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD11bhigh

CD172 (SIRPα)+

CD103–

CD64–

CD45+

MHC class II+ 

CD11c+

CD103+

XCR1+

CD370 (CLEC9A)+

CD11blow

CD64–

CD45+

CD11b+

CD11c–

Mer (MerTK)–

CD64int

CD192 (CCR2)+

Ly-6Chigh

MHC class II–

CX3CR1+

F4/80–

CD45+

CD11b+

Ly-6G+

CD115– 

Gr-1+

Ly-6C– 

CD45+

CD11b+

Siglec-F+

CD193 (CCR3)+

CD45+

CD200R3+

CD49b+

FcεRIα+

CD193 (CCR3)+

CD117–

CD45+

F4/80+

CD64+

CD11blow

CD11chigh 
Siglec-F+ 

CD45+

CD11c–

F4/80+ 
CD64+ 
MHC class II+

CD11b+

Siglec-F–

mPDCA-1 MicroBeads CD11c MicroBeads

UltraPure

Anti-Siglec-F 

MicroBeads

Anti-Ly-6G 
MicroBeads 
UltraPure

Anti-Siglec-F 

MicroBeads

CD45+/–

CD31+/–

CD326 (EpCAM)+/–

CD11c+/–

CD11b+/–

F4/80+/– 

Ly-6G+/–

MHC class II+/–

CD193 (CCR3)+/–

CD45+/–

CD146+/–

CD326 (EpCAM)+/–

CD11b+/–

Lung 
Dissociation Kit

Lung

Liver 
Dissociation Kit

Liver

CD11b MicroBeads

Anti-F4/80 MicroBeads UltraPure

Anti-Siglec-F MicroBeads Anti-Ly-6G MicroBeads  
UltraPure

 separation
 dissociation

 MACS® Sample Preparation products (RUO)
 MACS Cell Separation products (RUO)
  MACS Cell Culture and Stimulation products (RUO)
    MACS Flow Cytometry products (RUO)

DC: dendritic cell
cDC: conventional or myeloid DC
pDC: plasmacytoid DC

–  no expression
low  low expression
int  intermediate expression 
+  expression
high  high expression
+/–   expression dependent on subset

Neutrophils Eosinophils BasophilspDCs

cDC1s cDC2s

Monocytes Alveolar 
macrophages

Interstitial 
macrophages

CD45+

Ly-6G+

Gr-1+ 
CD11b+ 

CD45+

CD11blow

F4/80+

CD64+

CX3CR1– 
CD172 (SIRPα)+

Mer (MerTK)+

CD45+

Siglec-F+ 
CD193 (CCR3)+ 
CD11b+ 
Ly-6G–

Neutrophils Kupffer cellsEosinophils

Legend



Mouse myeloid cells from lamina propria  
and peritoneum

CD45+

MHC class IIint

CD11cint

Ly-6C+

CD317 (PDCA-1)+

CD64–

CD45+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD103–

CD11b+

CD172a (SIRPα)+

XCR1–

CD370 (CLEC9A)–

CD64–

CD45+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD103+

XCR1+

CD370 (CLEC9A)+

CD11b–

CD8a+

CD64–

CD172 (SIRPα)-

CD45+

CD11b+

Mer (MerTK)–

CD64int

CD192 (CCR2)+

Ly-6C+

MHC class II–

CX3CR1+

CD45+

CD11b+

Ly-6G+

Gr-1+

CD115–

CD45+

CD11b+

CD11clow

Mer (MerTK)+

CD64+

CD192 (CCR2)+

Ly-6Clow

MHC class II+

CX3CR1+

CD45+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD103+

CD11b+

CD172a (SIRPα)+

XCR1–

CD370 (CLEC9A)–

CD64–

CD45+

CD11b+

CD11c int to+

Mer (MerTK)–

CD64+

CD192 (CCR2)+

Ly-6Clow

MHC class II+

Lamina Propria 
Dissociation Kit

Lamina propria

CD11c MicroBeads UltraPure

(CD45 MicroBeads)

Peritoneum

Macrophage Isolation Kit 
(Peritoneum)

CD11b+/–

CD11c+/–

MHC class II+/–

F4/80+/–

Anti-Ly-6G MicroBeads 
UltraPure

CD11b+

Siglec-F+

CD193 (CCR3)+

CD11b+

Ly-6G+

Gr-1+

CD115–

CD11b+ 
F4/80– to low

MHC class II+

CD226 (DNAM-1)+

TIM-4–

CD11b+ 
F4/80+ 
MHC class IIlow to int 
CD226 (DNAM-1)–

TIM-4+

CD103+ CD11b– 
cDC1s

pDCs CD103+ CD11b+ 

cDC2s
CD103– CD11b+ 
cDCs

Monocytes Mo-DCs Lamina propria 
macrophages

Neutrophils

Large peritoneal 
macrophages

Small peritoneal 
macrophages

Neutrophils Eosinophils

 separation
 dissociation

 MACS® Sample Preparation products (RUO)
 MACS Cell Separation products (RUO)
  MACS Cell Culture and Stimulation products (RUO)
    MACS Flow Cytometry products (RUO)

DC: dendritic cell
cDC: conventional or myeloid DC
pDC: plasmacytoid DC
Mo-DC: monocyte-derived DC

–  no expression
low  low expression
int  intermediate expression 
+  expression
high  high expression
+/–   expression dependent on subset

Legend

CD45+/–

CD11b+/–

CD11c+/–

CD64+/–



Mouse myeloid cells from skin and brain

Epidermal 
Dissociation Kit

Multitissue
Dissociation Kit 1

Anti-Ly-6G  
MicroBeads UltraPure

CD115  
MicroBead Kit

F4/80 MicroBeads 
UltraPure

CD11c MicroBeads UltraPure

(CD45 MicroBeads)

CD45+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD103+

XCR1+

CD370 (CLEC9A)+

CD11b–

CD8a+

CD64–

CD24+

CD45+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD103–

CD11b+

CD172a (SIRPα)+

XCR1–

CD370 (CLEC9A)–

CD8alow

CD64–

CD45+

CD11b+

CD11c–

Mer (MerTK)–

CD64int

CD192 (CCR2)+

Ly-6Chigh

MHC class II–

CX3CR1+

CD45+

CD11b+

Ly-6G+

Gr-1+

CD115–

Ly-6C–

CD45+

CD11b+

CD11clow

Mer (MerTK)+

CD64+

F4/80int

CD192 (CCR2)–

Ly-6Clow

MHC class II+/–

CX3CR1–

CD45+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD64–

CD103–

XCR1–

CD11b–

CD45+

CD11b+

CD11cint

Mer (MerTK)–

CD64+

CD192 (CCR2)+

Ly-6Clow

MHC class II+

CX3CR1+

Skin

CD45Int

CD11b+

CD64+

CCR2–

CD45int

CX3CR1high

F480+ 

Brain

Neural Tissue Dissociation Kit 
Adult Brain Dissociation Kit 
Brain Tumor Dissociation Kit 
Multitissue Dissociation Kit 1 

CD11b (Microglia) MicroBeads
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 separation
 dissociation

 MACS® Sample Preparation products (RUO)
 MACS Cell Separation products (RUO)
  MACS Cell Culture and Stimulation products (RUO)
 MACS Flow Cytometry products (RUO)

DC: dendritic cell
cDC: conventional or myeloid DC
Mo-DC: monocyte derived DC
Dermal DN: Dermal double negative

–  no expression
low  low expression
int   intermediate expression 
+  expression

high  high expression
+/–   expression dependent  

on subset

Microglia

Dermal CD11b+ 
cDC2s

Dermal DN DCs

Epidermal  
Langerhans Cell  
MicroBead Kit

CD207 (Langerin) 
MicroBeads

CD45+

MHC class II+

CD11c+

CD207 (Langerin)+

CD11b+

CD205 (DEC205)+

CD103–

F4/80+

CX3CR1–

CD24+

Langerhans  
cells

Mo-DCs Dermal 
macrophages 

Dermal XCR1+ 
cDC1s

MonocytesNeutrophils

Legend

CD45+/–

CD11c+/–

CD64+/–

CD11b+/–

CD24+/–

CD103+/–

CD45+/–

CD11b+/–

ACSA-2+/–



Human myeloid cells from peripheral blood

StraightFrom® 
Whole Blood  
CD14 MicroBeads 

StraightFrom®  
Buffy Coat 
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